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Note:
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates from the 2011 census.
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CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

1995
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01450 1450 0.01460 100000 98690 0.98550 7460830 74.61

1 0.00120 110 0.00120 98550 98500 0.99880 7362140 74.70

2 0.00060 60 0.00060 98440 98410 0.99940 7263640 73.79

3 0.00040 40 0.00040 98380 98360 0.99960 7165230 72.83

4 0.00040 40 0.00040 98340 98330 0.99960 7066860 71.86

5 0.00030 30 0.00030 98310 98290 0.99970 6968540 70.88

6 0.00030 30 0.00030 98280 98270 0.99970 6870240 69.90

7 0.00030 30 0.00030 98250 98240 0.99970 6771970 68.92

8 0.00030 30 0.00030 98230 98210 0.99970 6673740 67.94

9 0.00030 30 0.00030 98200 98180 0.99970 6575520 66.96

10 0.00030 30 0.00030 98170 98150 0.99970 6477340 65.98

11 0.00030 30 0.00030 98140 98120 0.99970 6379190 65.00

12 0.00040 30 0.00040 98110 98090 0.99960 6281070 64.02

13 0.00040 40 0.00040 98070 98050 0.99960 6182980 63.05

14 0.00050 50 0.00050 98030 98010 0.99950 6084930 62.07

15 0.00060 60 0.00060 97980 97950 0.99940 5986920 61.10

16 0.00070 70 0.00070 97930 97890 0.99930 5888970 60.14

17 0.00080 80 0.00080 97860 97820 0.99920 5791080 59.18

18 0.00090 90 0.00090 97780 97730 0.99910 5693260 58.23

19 0.00110 100 0.00110 97690 97640 0.99890 5595520 57.28

20 0.00110 110 0.00110 97580 97530 0.99890 5497890 56.34

21 0.00120 120 0.00120 97470 97410 0.99880 5400360 55.40

22 0.00130 120 0.00130 97350 97290 0.99870 5302950 54.47

23 0.00130 130 0.00130 97230 97170 0.99870 5205660 53.54

24 0.00130 130 0.00130 97100 97040 0.99870 5108490 52.61

25 0.00140 130 0.00140 96970 96910 0.99860 5011450 51.68

26 0.00140 140 0.00140 96840 96770 0.99860 4914550 50.75

27 0.00150 140 0.00150 96700 96630 0.99850 4817780 49.82

28 0.00150 150 0.00150 96560 96480 0.99850 4721150 48.89

29 0.00160 150 0.00160 96410 96340 0.99840 4624660 47.97

30 0.00160 150 0.00160 96260 96180 0.99840 4528330 47.04

31 0.00160 160 0.00160 96110 96030 0.99840 4432150 46.12

32 0.00170 160 0.00170 95950 95870 0.99830 4336120 45.19

33 0.00170 170 0.00170 95790 95700 0.99830 4240250 44.27

34 0.00180 170 0.00180 95620 95530 0.99820 4144550 43.34

35 0.00190 180 0.00190 95450 95360 0.99810 4049020 42.42

36 0.00200 190 0.00200 95270 95170 0.99800 3953660 41.50

37 0.00210 200 0.00210 95080 94980 0.99790 3858490 40.58

38 0.00220 210 0.00220 94880 94780 0.99780 3763510 39.67

39 0.00230 220 0.00230 94670 94560 0.99770 3668730 38.75

40 0.00250 230 0.00250 94460 94340 0.99750 3574160 37.84

41 0.00260 250 0.00260 94220 94100 0.99740 3479830 36.93

42 0.00280 260 0.00280 93970 93840 0.99720 3385730 36.03

Hombres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

1995
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

43 0.00300 280 0.00300 93710 93570 0.99700 3291890 35.13

44 0.00320 300 0.00320 93430 93280 0.99680 3198320 34.23

45 0.00340 310 0.00340 93130 92980 0.99660 3105040 33.34

46 0.00360 330 0.00360 92820 92650 0.99640 3012060 32.45

47 0.00390 360 0.00390 92490 92310 0.99610 2919410 31.57

48 0.00420 380 0.00420 92130 91940 0.99580 2827100 30.69

49 0.00450 410 0.00450 91740 91540 0.99550 2735160 29.81

50 0.00480 440 0.00480 91330 91110 0.99520 2643620 28.94

51 0.00520 480 0.00530 90890 90660 0.99480 2552510 28.08

52 0.00570 520 0.00570 90420 90160 0.99430 2461850 27.23

53 0.00620 560 0.00620 89900 89620 0.99380 2371700 26.38

54 0.00680 600 0.00680 89340 89040 0.99320 2282080 25.54

55 0.00740 660 0.00740 88730 88410 0.99260 2193040 24.72

56 0.00800 710 0.00810 88080 87720 0.99200 2104630 23.89

57 0.00870 760 0.00880 87370 86990 0.99130 2016910 23.08

58 0.00950 820 0.00950 86610 86200 0.99050 1929920 22.28

59 0.01030 880 0.01040 85790 85340 0.98970 1843720 21.49

60 0.01130 960 0.01140 84900 84420 0.98870 1758380 20.71

61 0.01240 1040 0.01250 83940 83420 0.98760 1673960 19.94

62 0.01360 1120 0.01370 82900 82340 0.98640 1590540 19.19

63 0.01480 1210 0.01490 81780 81170 0.98520 1508200 18.44

64 0.01610 1300 0.01620 80570 79920 0.98390 1427030 17.71

65 0.01750 1380 0.01760 79270 78580 0.98250 1347110 16.99

66 0.01890 1470 0.01910 77890 77150 0.98110 1268530 16.29

67 0.02060 1570 0.02080 76410 75630 0.97940 1191380 15.59

68 0.02250 1680 0.02270 74840 74000 0.97750 1115750 14.91

69 0.02470 1810 0.02500 73160 72260 0.97530 1041750 14.24

70 0.02730 1950 0.02770 71350 70380 0.97270 969490 13.59

71 0.03020 2100 0.03070 69400 68350 0.96980 899110 12.96

72 0.03340 2250 0.03400 67300 66180 0.96660 830760 12.34

73 0.03670 2390 0.03740 65050 63860 0.96330 764580 11.75

74 0.04010 2510 0.04090 62660 61410 0.95990 700720 11.18

75 0.04350 2620 0.04450 60150 58830 0.95650 639310 10.63

76 0.04730 2720 0.04840 57530 56160 0.95270 580480 10.09

77 0.05120 2810 0.05250 54820 53400 0.94880 524310 9.56

78 0.05540 2880 0.05700 52010 50560 0.94460 470910 9.05

79 0.06010 2950 0.06200 49130 47640 0.93990 420360 8.56

80 0.06570 3030 0.06790 46180 44640 0.93430 372720 8.07

81 0.07190 3100 0.07470 43140 41570 0.92810 328080 7.61

82 0.07880 3160 0.08210 40040 38440 0.92120 286500 7.16

83 0.08640 3190 0.09040 36880 35270 0.91360 248060 6.73

84 0.09470 3190 0.09940 33700 32080 0.90530 212800 6.31

85 0.10360 3160 0.10930 30510 28900 0.89640 180720 5.92

86 0.11310 3090 0.12000 27350 25770 0.88690 151820 5.55

87 0.12320 2990 0.13150 24260 22730 0.87680 126050 5.20

88 0.13430 2860 0.14420 21270 19800 0.86570 103320 4.86



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

1995
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

89 0.14640 2690 0.15830 18410 17030 0.85360 83520 4.54

90 0.15940 2510 0.17370 15710 14430 0.84060 66490 4.23

91 0.17350 2290 0.19060 13210 12030 0.82650 52070 3.94

92 0.18870 2060 0.20910 10920 9850 0.81130 40040 3.67

93 0.20510 1820 0.22950 8860 7910 0.79490 30190 3.41

94 0.22260 1570 0.25180 7040 6220 0.77740 22280 3.16

95 0.24150 1320 0.27640 5470 4780 0.75850 16050 2.93

96 0.26160 1090 0.30330 4150 3580 0.73840 11270 2.72

97 0.28310 870 0.33280 3070 2610 0.71690 7690 2.50

98 0.30590 670 0.36520 2200 1840 0.69410 5080 2.31

99 0.33020 500 0.40070 1530 1260 0.66980 3240 2.12

100 y más 1.00000 1020 0.51500 1020 1980 0.00000 1980 1.94

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01160 1160 0.01180 100000 98940 0.98840 7932070 79.32

1 0.00100 100 0.00100 98840 98790 0.99900 7833130 79.25

2 0.00050 50 0.00050 98740 98710 0.99950 7734340 78.33

3 0.00030 30 0.00030 98690 98670 0.99970 7635630 77.37

4 0.00020 20 0.00020 98660 98640 0.99980 7536960 76.39

5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98630 98620 0.99980 7438320 75.42

6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98610 98600 0.99980 7339690 74.43

7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98590 98580 0.99980 7241090 73.45

8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98570 98560 0.99980 7142520 72.46

9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98550 98540 0.99980 7043960 71.48

10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98530 98520 0.99980 6945420 70.49

11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98510 98500 0.99980 6846900 69.50

12 0.00020 20 0.00020 98490 98470 0.99980 6748400 68.52

13 0.00030 30 0.00030 98460 98450 0.99970 6649930 67.54

14 0.00030 30 0.00030 98440 98420 0.99970 6551480 66.55

15 0.00030 30 0.00030 98410 98390 0.99970 6453050 65.57

16 0.00040 30 0.00040 98380 98360 0.99960 6354660 64.59

17 0.00040 40 0.00040 98340 98320 0.99960 6256300 63.62

18 0.00040 40 0.00040 98310 98290 0.99960 6157980 62.64

19 0.00040 40 0.00040 98270 98250 0.99960 6059690 61.66

20 0.00040 40 0.00040 98230 98210 0.99960 5961440 60.69

21 0.00040 40 0.00040 98180 98160 0.99960 5863240 59.72

22 0.00040 40 0.00040 98140 98120 0.99960 5765070 58.74

23 0.00040 40 0.00040 98100 98080 0.99960 5666950 57.77

24 0.00040 40 0.00040 98060 98030 0.99960 5568880 56.79

25 0.00050 50 0.00050 98010 97990 0.99950 5470840 55.82

26 0.00050 50 0.00050 97970 97940 0.99950 5372850 54.84

27 0.00050 50 0.00050 97920 97890 0.99950 5274910 53.87

28 0.00050 50 0.00050 97870 97840 0.99950 5177020 52.90

29 0.00060 60 0.00060 97820 97790 0.99940 5079170 51.92

Mujeres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

1995
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

30 0.00060 60 0.00060 97760 97730 0.99940 4981390 50.96

31 0.00060 60 0.00060 97700 97670 0.99940 4883660 49.99

32 0.00070 70 0.00070 97640 97600 0.99930 4785990 49.02

33 0.00070 70 0.00070 97570 97530 0.99930 4688380 48.05

34 0.00080 80 0.00080 97500 97460 0.99920 4590850 47.09

35 0.00080 80 0.00080 97420 97380 0.99920 4493390 46.12

36 0.00090 90 0.00090 97340 97300 0.99910 4396010 45.16

37 0.00100 90 0.00100 97250 97210 0.99900 4298710 44.20

38 0.00100 100 0.00100 97160 97110 0.99900 4201500 43.24

39 0.00110 110 0.00110 97060 97010 0.99890 4104390 42.29

40 0.00120 120 0.00120 96960 96900 0.99880 4007380 41.33

41 0.00130 130 0.00130 96840 96770 0.99870 3910490 40.38

42 0.00150 140 0.00150 96710 96640 0.99850 3813710 39.43

43 0.00160 150 0.00160 96570 96490 0.99840 3717070 38.49

44 0.00170 170 0.00180 96410 96330 0.99830 3620580 37.55

45 0.00190 180 0.00190 96250 96150 0.99810 3524250 36.62

46 0.00210 200 0.00210 96060 95960 0.99790 3428100 35.69

47 0.00220 210 0.00220 95860 95760 0.99780 3332130 34.76

48 0.00240 230 0.00240 95650 95530 0.99760 3236380 33.84

49 0.00260 250 0.00260 95420 95290 0.99740 3140840 32.92

50 0.00290 270 0.00290 95170 95030 0.99710 3045550 32.00

51 0.00310 300 0.00310 94900 94750 0.99690 2950520 31.09

52 0.00340 320 0.00340 94600 94440 0.99660 2855770 30.19

53 0.00370 350 0.00370 94280 94100 0.99630 2761330 29.29

54 0.00410 380 0.00410 93930 93740 0.99590 2667230 28.40

55 0.00450 420 0.00450 93540 93330 0.99550 2573490 27.51

56 0.00500 470 0.00500 93120 92890 0.99500 2480160 26.63

57 0.00550 510 0.00550 92660 92400 0.99450 2387270 25.76

58 0.00610 560 0.00610 92140 91860 0.99390 2294870 24.91

59 0.00660 610 0.00670 91580 91280 0.99340 2203010 24.06

60 0.00730 660 0.00730 90980 90640 0.99270 2111730 23.21

61 0.00800 720 0.00800 90310 89950 0.99200 2021080 22.38

62 0.00880 790 0.00880 89590 89200 0.99120 1931130 21.56

63 0.00960 850 0.00960 88810 88380 0.99040 1841930 20.74

64 0.01050 930 0.01060 87960 87490 0.98950 1753550 19.94

65 0.01170 1010 0.01170 87030 86520 0.98830 1666060 19.14

66 0.01290 1110 0.01300 86010 85460 0.98710 1579530 18.36

67 0.01410 1200 0.01420 84910 84310 0.98590 1494070 17.60

68 0.01540 1290 0.01550 83710 83060 0.98460 1409770 16.84

69 0.01690 1390 0.01700 82420 81720 0.98310 1326700 16.10

70 0.01880 1520 0.01890 81030 80270 0.98120 1244980 15.36

71 0.02090 1660 0.02110 79510 78680 0.97910 1164710 14.65

72 0.02320 1810 0.02350 77840 76940 0.97680 1086040 13.95

73 0.02590 1970 0.02620 76030 75050 0.97410 1009100 13.27

74 0.02880 2140 0.02930 74070 73000 0.97120 934050 12.61

75 0.03200 2300 0.03250 71930 70770 0.96800 861050 11.97



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

1995
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

76 0.03530 2460 0.03590 69630 68390 0.96470 790270 11.35

77 0.03870 2600 0.03950 67170 65860 0.96130 721880 10.75

78 0.04250 2750 0.04340 64570 63190 0.95750 656020 10.16

79 0.04690 2900 0.04800 61830 60360 0.95310 592830 9.59

80 0.05200 3060 0.05340 58930 57380 0.94800 532470 9.04

81 0.05780 3230 0.05950 55860 54230 0.94220 475090 8.51

82 0.06410 3370 0.06620 52640 50930 0.93590 420860 8.00

83 0.07090 3490 0.07360 49260 47500 0.92910 369920 7.51

84 0.07850 3590 0.08170 45770 43950 0.92150 322430 7.04

85 0.08660 3650 0.09050 42180 40320 0.91340 278480 6.60

86 0.09510 3660 0.10000 38530 36660 0.90490 238150 6.18

87 0.10440 3640 0.11030 34860 33010 0.89560 201490 5.78

88 0.11450 3580 0.12160 31220 29400 0.88550 168480 5.40

89 0.12570 3480 0.13430 27650 25870 0.87430 139080 5.03

90 0.13790 3330 0.14840 24170 22460 0.86210 113210 4.68

91 0.15130 3150 0.16400 20840 19220 0.84870 90750 4.35

92 0.16570 2930 0.18120 17690 16180 0.83430 71530 4.04

93 0.18140 2680 0.20020 14750 13370 0.81860 55360 3.75

94 0.19850 2400 0.22120 12080 10830 0.80150 41990 3.48

95 0.21680 2100 0.24440 9680 8590 0.78320 31150 3.22

96 0.23670 1790 0.27010 7580 6640 0.76330 22560 2.98

97 0.25800 1490 0.29840 5790 5000 0.74200 15920 2.75

98 0.28090 1210 0.32970 4290 3660 0.71910 10920 2.55

99 0.30530 940 0.36430 3090 2590 0.69470 7260 2.35

100 y más 1.00000 2150 0.45930 2150 4670 0.00000 4670 2.17


